

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4251-4252/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2008 in RFA No.2511/1991,RFA No.2512/1991 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOHAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 24/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None present.

In pursuance of the earlier order of this Court dated 11.7.2011, no steps are taken by the petitioner to bring on record the LRs of deceased respondent in SLP(C)No.4252/2010 and Rs.500/- has not been deposited.

The special leave petitions are dismissed for non-prosecution.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master