

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 5-10/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4251-4252/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2008 in RFA No.2511/1991,RFA No.2512/1991 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.
VERSUS
SOHAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)
Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration,c/delay in filing substitution appln.,c/delay in filing application for restoration,bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent and office report)

Date: 01/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, Addl. Adv. Gen. Haryana
Mrs. Vivekata Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anil Antil, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sachin Jain, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos.7-8 have been filed praying for condoning the delay of 58 days in filing application for restoration of order dated 24.9.2012. I do not see any reason to condone the delay in filing the restoration application. The applications are dismissed.

[GEETA AHUJA]
SR. P.A.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER